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STAFFORDSHIRE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION LIMITED 

 

CONFERENCE DATES : SEASON 2019/2020 

 

 

Senior Challenge Cup   (Matches to be played Week Commencing) 

 

 Round 1:  Monday 7th October 2019 

Round 2:  Monday 2nd December 2019 

Quarter Finals: Monday 3rd February 2020 

Semi Finals:  Monday 3rd March 2020 

Final:   TBC 

 

Walsall Senior Cup     (Matches to be played on or before) 

 

Round 1:  Friday 11th October 2019 

Round 2:  Friday 22nd November 2019 

Quarter Finals: Friday 24th January 2020 

Semi Finals:  Friday 20th March 2020 

Final:   TBC 

 

Senior Vase 

 

 Preliminary Round: Saturday 21st September 2019 

Round 1:  Saturday 12th October 2019 

 Round 2:  Saturday 9th November 2019 

 Quarter Finals: Saturday 11th January 2020 

Semi Finals:  Saturday 7th March 2020 

Final:   Monday 6th April 2020 

 

Challenge Cup 

 

Preliminary Round: Saturday 21st September 2019 

Round 1:  Saturday 5th October 2019 

Round 2:  Saturday 2nd November 2019 

Quarter Finals: Saturday 20th November 2019 

Semi Finals:  Saturday 1st February 2020 

Final:   Monday 23rd March 2020 

 

Mid week Floodlit Youth Cup  (Matches to be played Week Commencing) 

 

 Round 1:  Monday 21st October 2019 

 Round 2:  Monday 25th November 2019 

Quarter Finals: Monday 27th January 2020 

 Semi Finals:  Monday 24th February 2020 

Final:   Monday 30th March 2020 

  



STAFFORDSHIRE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION LIMITED 

 

CONFERENCE DATES : SEASON 2019/2020 

 

 

Sunday Premier Cup 

 

 Round 1:  Sunday 13th October 2019 

Quarter Finals: Sunday 8th December 2019 

Semi Finals:  Sunday 9th February 2020 

Final:   Thursday 30th April 2020 

 

Sunday Challenge Cup 

 

 Round 1:  Sunday 22nd September 2019 

Round 2:  Sunday 20th  October 2019 

Round 3:  Sunday 24th November 2019 

Quarter Finals: Sunday 26th January 2020 

Semi Finals:  Sunday 23rd February 2020 

Final:   Thursday 11th April 2020 

 

TB Williamson Cup 

 

 Round 1:  Sunday 6th October 2019 

 Round 2:  Sunday 17th November 2019 

Round 3:  Sunday 15th December 2019 

Quarter Finals: Sunday 19th January 2020 

Semi Finals:  Sunday 16th February 2020 

Final:   Thursday 26th March 2020 

 

Sam Kimberley Trophy 

 

Preliminary Round: Sunday 6th October 2019 

Round 1:  Sunday 10th November 2019 

Round 2:  Sunday 8th December 2019 

Area Quarter Finals: Sunday 12th January 2020 

Area Semi Finals: Sunday 9th February 2020 

Area Finals:  Sunday 8th March 2020 

County Final:  Thursday 2nd April 2020 

  



STAFFORDSHIRE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION LIMITED 

 

CONFERENCE DATES : SEASON 2019/2020 

 

 

Ladies Challenge Cup 

 

Round 1:  Sunday 13th October 2019 

 Round 2:  Sunday 17th November 2019 

Quarter Finals: Sunday 15th December 2019 

Semi Finals:  Sunday 19th January 2020 

Final:   Tuesday 28th April 2020 

 

 

County Youth Challenge Cup 

 

 Preliminary Round: Sunday 6th October 2019 

 Round 1:  Sunday 10th November 2019 

Round 2:  Sunday 8th December 2019 

Quarter Finals: Sunday 12th January 2020 

Semi Finals:  Sunday 9th February 2020 

Final:   Tuesday 5th May 2020 

 

County Youth U16’s / U15’s Sunday Cup 

 

Preliminary Round: Sunday 29th September 2019 

Round 1:  Sunday 3rd November 2019 

Round 2:  Sunday 1st December 2019 

Round 3:  Sunday 5th January 2020 

Quarter Finals: Sunday 2nd February 2020 

Semi Finals:  Sunday 1st March 2020 

U15 Final:  Tuesday 31st March 2020 

U16 Final:  Tuesday 7th April 2020 

  



STAFFORDSHIRE FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION LIMITED 

 

CONFERENCE DATES : SEASON 2019/2020 

 

EXTERNAL COMPETITIONS 

 

Leek Cup 

  

5th October  2nd November  4th January  1st  February 

 

 

Sentinel Sunday Cup 

 

29th September 3rd  November  2nd  February  1st  March 

 

 

Sentinel Cup 

 

29h September  3rd November  2nd  February  1st  March 

 

 

Sentinel Shield 

 

10th November  8th December   12th January  9th February     

8th March 

 

 

 

Lichfield Charity Cup 

 

29th September 3rd November  1st December  5th January 

2nd February 

 

 

Bilston Cup 

 

6th October  3rd November  1st December  5th January 

2nd  February  1st March  5th April  


